

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2024 Countywide

Description:

Location:

Projects(s): 2024 Countywide

| Rank | Bidder | Total Bid | % Over Low | % Over Est. |
|------|---|----------------|------------|-------------|
| 0 | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$1,468,867.00 | 19.56% | 0.00% |
| 1 | (03276) Lakeland Asphalt Corporation | \$1,228,530.00 | 0.00% | -16.36% |
| 2 | (00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | \$1,299,843.88 | 5.80% | -11.50% |
| 3 | (00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company | \$1,471,947.45 | 19.81% | 0.20% |
| 4 | (02158) Capital Asphalt LLC | \$1,892,762.75 | 54.06% | 28.85% |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) Lakeland Asphalt Corporation | | (2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|------|-----------------------|----------|-------|-------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|-------------|--|-------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0001 | 1100001 | 1 | LSUM | \$133,534.00 | \$133,534.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$76,000.00 | \$76,000.00 |
| | Mobilization, Max 10% | | | | | | | | |
| 0002 | 2040050 | 100 | Syd | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6.00 | \$600.00 | \$35.13 | \$3,513.00 |
| | Pavt, Rem | | | | | | | | |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) Lakeland Asphalt Corporation | | (2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|--------------------|---|----------|-------|-------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0003 | 2050010 Embankment, CIP | 500 | Cyd | \$15.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$15.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$22.08 | \$11,040.00 |
| 0004 | 2050041 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II | 100 | Cyd | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$28.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$35.13 | \$3,513.00 |
| 0005 | 3020001 Aggregate Base | 600 | Ton | \$30.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$46.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$37.13 | \$22,278.00 |
| 0006 | 3050002 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping | 15,000 | Syd | \$2.25 | \$33,750.00 | \$1.90 | \$28,500.00 | \$1.61 | \$24,150.00 |
| 0007 | 3070121 Shld, CI II | 3,840 | Ton | \$30.00 | \$115,200.00 | \$27.00 | \$103,680.00 | \$32.00 | \$122,880.00 |
| 0008 | 5010005 HMA Surface, Rem | 100 | Syd | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6.00 | \$600.00 | \$25.09 | \$2,509.00 |
| 0009 | 5010008 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 2,780 | Syd | \$10.00 | \$27,800.00 | \$4.50 | \$12,510.00 | \$10.59 | \$29,440.20 |
| 0010 | 5012024 HMA, 4EL | 10,375 | Ton | \$85.00 | \$881,875.00 | \$76.00 | \$788,500.00 | \$75.00 | \$778,125.00 |
| 0011 | 5012036 HMA, 5EL | 2,560 | Ton | \$90.00 | \$230,400.00 | \$79.00 | \$202,240.00 | \$76.00 | \$194,560.00 |
| 0012 | 8162001 Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A | 5,100 | Syd | \$3.00 | \$15,300.00 | \$4.00 | \$20,400.00 | \$5.77 | \$29,427.00 |
| 0013 | 8210001 Monument Box | 2 | Ea | \$2.00 | \$4.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$802.89 | \$1,605.78 |
| 0014 | 8210010 Monument Preservation | 2 | Ea | \$2.00 | \$4.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$401.45 | \$802.90 |
| Bid Totals: | | | | | \$1,468,867.00 | | \$1,228,530.00 | | \$1,299,843.88 |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (3) Michigan Paving and Materials Company | | (4) Capital Asphalt LLC | | | |
|--------------------|--|----------|-------|---|--------------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------|--------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0001 | 1100001 | 1 | LSUM | \$82,000.00 | \$82,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Mobilization, Max 10% | | | | | | | | |
| 0002 | 2040050 | 100 | Syd | \$6.00 | \$600.00 | \$12.24 | \$1,224.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Pavt, Rem | | | | | | | | |
| 0003 | 2050010 | 500 | Cyd | \$15.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$76.75 | \$38,375.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Embankment, CIP | | | | | | | | |
| 0004 | 2050041 | 100 | Cyd | \$28.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,200.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Subgrade Undercutting, Type II | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 3020001 | 600 | Ton | \$46.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$42.55 | \$25,530.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Aggregate Base | | | | | | | | |
| 0006 | 3050002 | 15,000 | Syd | \$2.50 | \$37,500.00 | \$1.90 | \$28,500.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | HMA Base Crushing and Shaping | | | | | | | | |
| 0007 | 3070121 | 3,840 | Ton | \$31.84 | \$122,265.60 | \$43.25 | \$166,080.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Shld, CI II | | | | | | | | |
| 0008 | 5010005 | 100 | Syd | \$6.00 | \$600.00 | \$12.24 | \$1,224.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | HMA Surface, Rem | | | | | | | | |
| 0009 | 5010008 | 2,780 | Syd | \$3.25 | \$9,035.00 | \$19.00 | \$52,820.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 5012024 | 10,375 | Ton | \$88.31 | \$916,216.25 | \$111.45 | \$1,156,293.75 | | \$0.00 |
| | HMA, 4EL | | | | | | | | |
| 0011 | 5012036 | 2,560 | Ton | \$93.01 | \$238,105.60 | \$109.85 | \$281,216.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | HMA, 5EL | | | | | | | | |
| 0012 | 8162001 | 5,100 | Syd | \$4.75 | \$24,225.00 | \$25.00 | \$127,500.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A | | | | | | | | |
| 0013 | 8210001 | 2 | Ea | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Monument Box | | | | | | | | |
| 0014 | 8210010 | 2 | Ea | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Monument Preservation | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Totals: | | | | \$1,471,947.45 | | \$1,892,762.75 | | | |